

# ANNUAL DINNER & COMMUNITY AWARDS May 6, 2025

# **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES**

The board, members, staff and clients of The Arc of Carroll County respectfully request your partnership in the Annual Dinner and Community Awards to be held on Tuesday, May 6, 2025 at Flood Zone Brewery beginning at 6:00 p.m. The evening will bring together about 200 guests for the presentation of our annual Community Awards.

#### Presenting Sponsor - \$2,500 (\$2,100 tax deductible)

- Tickets and preferred seating for 10
- Option for 30 second remarks from sponsor representative
- Logo featured on event signage, newsletters and website
- Full-page ad with premium placement in Annual Dinner program
- Option for insert (must provide prior to the event) to place in event program

#### Table Sponsor - \$1,000 (\$840 tax deductible)

- Sponsor the cost of the dinner ticket for 8 individuals who receive services from The Arc
- Tickets and preferred seating for 4
- Logo featured on event signage, newsletters and website
- Full-page ad in Annual Dinner program
- Option for insert (must provide prior to the event) to place in event program

### Advocate - \$500 (\$340 tax deductible)

- Tickets for 4
- Logo featured on event signage, newsletters and website
- Half-page ad in Annual Dinner program

## Award Sponsor \$250 (\$250 tax deductible)

- Sponsor the cost of the award statuettes
- Quarter-page sponsorship in Annual Dinner program
- Name on event signage, website and newsletter

The Arc of Carroll County is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law. A copy of our current financial statement is available upon request by contacting The Arc of Carroll County at 180 Kriders Church Rd., Westminster, MD 21158, 410-848-4124. Documents and information submitted to the State of Maryland under the Maryland Charitable Solicitations Act are available from the Office of the Secretary of State, 16 Francis St., Annapolis, MD 21401 for the cost of copying and mailing.



# ANNUAL DINNER & COMMUNITY AWARDS May 6, 2025 at Flood Zone Brewery in Union Bridge SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT FORM

Co	mpany Name (Please list company name as yo	ou would like it to appear on promotional materials)						
Со	ntact Name							
Ма	illing Address							
Cit	zy/State/Zip							
Ph	one/Fax							
	nail							
	onsorship Level							
-	<ul><li>Presenting Sponsor</li></ul>	\$2,500 (\$2,100 tax deductible)						
	<ul> <li>Table Sponsor</li> </ul>	\$1,000 (\$840 tax deductible)						
	<ul> <li>Advocate</li> </ul>	\$ 500 (\$340 tax deductible)						
	<ul> <li>Award Sponsor</li> </ul>	\$ 250 (\$250 tax deductible)						
Pay	yment Options Check enclosed payable to The Arc Carroll 180 Kriders Church Rd., Westminster, MD 2							
0	Register and pay online via our website www.arccarroll.org							
1.	Please forward your sponsorship artwork f	a.s.a.p. to maximize your opportunity for recognition.						

- Full Page 4 1/8" x 7 1/8" (vertical layout/no bleeds) Half Page 4 1/8" x 3 ½" (horizontal layout/no bleeds)
  - Please be sure all images are 300 dpi. Ads can be sent in JPEG, TIF or GIF formats to Kim Booe at kbooe@arccarroll.com.
- 3. Provide list of guests attending to The Arc by April 19, 2025.
- 4. Questions? Please contact Kim Booe at 410-848-4124 ext. 112 or kbooe@arccarroll.com

Please list the name of each attendee in your party and indicate if there are any special dietary or seating

	nailed to the Comp	•	, i	, 3
		<u> </u>		